

**Mat 51 of 2024**  
**R- 51 of 24**

**Order No 3 dated 21.02.24**

This day is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira along with a petition u/o 6 R- 17 of CPC.

Heard Ld advocate. Perused the petition as well as the case record. The amendment is formal in nature.

Hence, the petition is allowed.

Fix 28.03.2024 for filling amended plaint and filling requisites.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge  
Sealdah

**Later Order dated 21.02.24**

Petitioner files amended plaint. Let it be kept with the record.

To date.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge  
Sealdah