

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas
MAT SUIT NO. 51 OF 2024
CIS 51 of 2024
Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.
JO-UID WB00833

Order Number 08 dated 13.02.2025

Case record is put up by petition.

One application for amending the residential address of the respondent is filed along with a petition to serve summons on the new address.

Petition is moved.

It appears that petitioner wants to incorporate the new address of the respondent/husband. Without such rectification service of summons cannot be effected. Accordingly, petition being necessary stands allowed.

At this stage, amended copy of plaint is filed. Summons is served upon the respondent on the new address. Requisites at once.

To date (27.02.2025) for S/R.

Dict. & Corr. by me,

Judge.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.