

Mat suit 51 of 24
R. 51 of 24
CNR NO - WBSP07-000382-2024

Order No 11 dated 21.08.25

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Petitioner takes no steps.

It is now 12:15 p.m.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Hence, petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant mat suit shall not be dismissed for non prosecution.

Fix 17-12-2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .

JO CODE : WB 00 656.