

Mat suit 51 of 24
R. 51 of 24

Order No 12 dated 17.12.25

Petitioner is absent without any step.
Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.
No show cause has been filed by the petitioner.
For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix 17-02-2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner as a last chance.

D/C
Sd/- M.K. Mandal.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.